
COEP Fire Department 
Special Operations Division 

May 7, 2024

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department



Project Details

2

Location: 222 S. Campbell St, El Paso TX 79901 

District: 8

Construction Budget $21,734,150.00 via CMAR 

Funding Source: 2019 Public Safety Bond

Project Benefits:
Consolidate Fire Stations 1, 9, 11 to  
Centralize Special Operations and rescue,  
NFPA standards. 

Background: 
Council previously approved pre-
construction services. Council approval is 
requested for construction services. 



Project Location
 Location Information: 222 S. Campbell St, El Paso TX 79901 

3

COEP Fire Department Special 
Operations Division



Scope of Work

4

 10 apparatus bays for emergency vehicles

 Two-story living and sleeping quarters section 

 Fitness facility and meeting areas 

 Food preparation and service area with space for storage 
of cold and dry food 

 Restrooms/showers

 Dispatch office with room for equipment storage 

 Decontamination shower and industrial laundry facilities 

 Site work to include clearing, grading, concrete paving, 
new landscaping and irrigation, relocation of utilities, 
new  ADA compliant sidewalks, ramps, and driveways. 



Procurement Summary

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Dantex General Contractors, Inc. 

in the amount of $21,734,150.00 

 Construction Schedule

 Start: Summer 2024  End: Winter 2025

5






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

